THE DATASHEET OF
SPL505YC256BTT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Clock Generator for Intel Bearlake Chipset
SPL505YC256BT/
SPL505YC256BS
......................Document #: 001-03543  Rev *E Page 1 of 27
400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500 1+(512) 416-9669  www.silabs.com

SPL505YC25
....................Document #: 001-03543  Rev *E Page 25 of 27
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SPL505YC256BT 56-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 85C
SPL505YC256BTT 56-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 85C
SPL505YC256BS 56-pin SSOP Commercial, 0 to 85C
SPL505YC256BST 56-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 85C
SPL505YC25
....................Document #: 001-03543  Rev *E Page 26 of 27
Package Diagram
56-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package, Type II (6 mm x 12 mm) Z56